

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr.M.P No. 2741 of 2019

Rajendra Yadav @ Rajendra Pd. Yadav & Anr. Petitioner(s).

Versus

State of Jharkhand

.... Opposite Party(s)

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN.

FOR THE PETITIONER(S) : Mr. P.P. N. Roy, Senior Advocate

Mr. Soumitra Baroi, Advocate

Ms. Akanksha Anil, Advocate

FOR THE STATE

: Mr. Abhay Kr. Tiwari, APP

03/24.10.2019

Counsel for the State is directed to file counter-affidavit within six weeks.

List this case after six weeks.

In the meantime, further proceeding in respect of petitioners in connection with Sahibganj (M) P. S. Case No. 76 of 2018, corresponding to G.R. No. 376 of 2018, pending in the court of learned C.J.M, Sahibganj, shall remain stayed.

(ANANDA SEN , J)