

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No.2741 of 2019

Rajendra Yadav @ Rajendra Pd. Yadav & Another

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

...

Opposite Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. P. P.N. Roy, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Soumitra Baroi, Advocate
Mr. Karbir, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Abhay Kr. Tiwari, Addl.P.P.

Order No:-04 Dated:-25-10-2024

Heard the parties.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this case after a week.

Since the petitioners are not ready for hearing, the interim relief granted earlier vide order dated 24.10.2019 is vacated.

Registry is directed to intimate the court concerned forthwith.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)